REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: January 4, 2016

SUBJECT: Resolution – Toasty Toes Appreciation

PRESENTER: Amy Brantley

ATTACHMENTS: Yes

1.) Resolution

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The Henderson County Board of Commissioners is requested to adopt the attached Resolution congratulating and thanking Chapter 7 of Toasty Toes for their service.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

The Board is requested to adopt the attached resolution as presented.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

I move that the Board adopt the attached Resolution celebrating and thanking Chapter 7 of Toasty Toes for their service.

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 Phone: 828-697-4808 ● Fax: 828-692-9855

www.hendersoncountync.org

THOMAS H. THOMPSON Chairman CHARLES D. MESSER Vice-Chairman WILLIAM G. LAPSLEY J. MICHAEL EDNEY GRADY H. HAWKINS

RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION OF CHAPTER 7 OF OPERATION TOASTY TOES'S SERVICE TO HENDERSON COUNTY

- WHEREAS, Chapter 7 of Operation Toasty Toes first formed in 2002; and
- **WHEREAS**, Chapter 7 of Operation Toasty Toes has ended its tenure of service to Western North Carolina; and
- **WHEREAS**, Chapter 7 of Operation Toasty Toes is located in Henderson County, North Carolina; and
- **WHEREAS**, Chapter 7 of Operation Toasty Toes, with steadfast dedication, has served Western North Carolina by providing warmth, comfort, and support for military personnel whether on land or sea; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN, that the Henderson County Board of Commissioners congratulates Chapter 7 of Operation Toasty Toes on their many years of service to Henderson County and our Nation.

This the 4th day of January, 2016

		THOMAS THOMPSON, CHAIRMAN Henderson County Board of Commissioners
Attest:		
Γeresa Wi	lson, Clerk to the Board	